



**Washington County Division of Engineering
Bid Tabulation
Oak Valley Dr. at Halfway Blvd. Sidewalk Installation**

Bids Due: Friday, May 10, 2024 at 2:00 PM

Contract No. RD-OV-292-28

Length of Contract: 30 Days

				SFMS, LLC <i>10319 Westlake Dr. Suite 177 Bethesda, MD 20817</i>		D.I.R. Construction Inc. <i>9698 Maryland Ave. Laurel, MD 20723</i>		Grove's GroundWurx <i>1101 Opal Ct, Suite 101 Hagerstown, MD 21740</i>		Huntzberry Brothers, Inc. <i>21536 Chewsville Rd Smithsburg, MD 21783</i>		Outdoor Contractors Inc. <i>14703 Indian Springs Rd Hancock, MD 21750</i>		Bright Construction Group <i>2812 Old Lee Hwy Suite 200A Fairfax, VA 22031</i>	
Unit No.	Item	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
101	Mobilization	LS	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$3,256.00	\$3,256.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
102	Maintenance of Traffic	LS	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00	\$8,200.00	\$8,200.00	\$10,800.00	\$10,800.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
103	Construction Stakeout	LS	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,750.00	\$2,750.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
201	Unclassified Excavation	CY	24	\$90.00	\$2,160.00	\$50.00	\$1,200.00	\$219.37	\$5,264.88	\$110.00	\$2,640.00	\$250.00	\$6,000.00	\$80.00	\$1,920.00
202	Full Depth Saw Cuts	LF	80	\$2.25	\$180.00	\$1.00	\$80.00	\$21.75	\$1,740.00	\$4.50	\$360.00	\$15.00	\$1,200.00	\$10.00	\$800.00
203	Removal of Existing Curb or Combination Curb and Gutter	LF	80	\$2.00	\$160.00	\$30.00	\$2,400.00	\$97.81	\$7,824.80	\$22.00	\$1,760.00	\$68.75	\$5,500.00	\$30.00	\$2,400.00
501	Hot Mix Asphalt 9.5mm Surface	Ton	2	\$120.00	\$240.00	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$1,257.50	\$2,515.00	\$235.00	\$470.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
601	4 Inch Concrete Sidewalk and Sidewalk Ramps	SF	488	\$7.00	\$3,416.00	\$30.00	\$14,640.00	\$16.87	\$8,232.56	\$23.00	\$11,224.00	\$11.70	\$5,709.60	\$10.00	\$4,880.00
602	Standard Type A Curb and Depressed Curb	LF	145	\$30.00	\$4,350.00	\$30.00	\$4,350.00	\$27.93	\$4,049.85	\$80.00	\$11,600.00	\$38.00	\$5,510.00	\$80.00	\$11,600.00
603	Detectable Warning Surface	SF	53	\$7.50	\$397.50	\$30.00	\$1,590.00	\$20.38	\$1,080.00	\$30.00	\$1,590.00	\$44.40	\$2,353.20	\$50.00	\$2,650.00
701	Placing Furnished Topsoil, 4 Inch Depth	SY	25	\$6.50	\$162.50	\$20.00	\$500.00	\$122.00	\$3,050.00	\$35.00	\$875.00	\$100.00	\$2,500.00	\$40.00	\$1,000.00
702	Turfgrass Establishment	SY	25	\$1.00	\$25.00	\$20.00	\$500.00	\$32.50	\$812.50	\$10.00	\$250.00	\$100.00	\$2,500.00	\$75.00	\$1,875.00
				Total	\$15,091.00	Total	\$38,660.00	Total	\$40,669.59	Total	\$44,975.00	Total	\$46,672.80	Total	\$60,625.00

Math Error